## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 7/13/2022

SUBJECT: Perch Lake Landing Closed to Vehicles during Construction

BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

## Perch Lake Landing Closed to Vehicles during Construction

[Duluth, MN] The Perch Lake Landing and Trailhead is closed to vehicles due to a planned habitat restoration project. The initial phase of the restoration is expected to be completed in November 2022. Only authorized personnel are allowed to park at this location during construction. The landing, fishing pier, and Waabizheshikana: the Marten Trail remain open and accessible to pedestrians, anglers, paddlers, cyclists, and other users.

The Minnesota Department of Natural Resources and the Minnesota Land Trust are working to restore fish and wildlife habitat at Perch Lake. This project involves restoration of aquatic and wetland habitat in the St. Louis River estuary, which is designated by the Department of Natural Resources (DNR) as a resource of Outstanding Biological Significance located within the St. Louis River Area of Concern. The Perch Lake Habitat Restoration Project will address existing habitat impairments by excavating accumulated sediment and organic deposits in Perch Lake to restore deep water habitat, increase dissolved oxygen concentrations, and improve overall water quality.

For more information and ongoing project updates, please visit: <a href="https://duluthmn.gov/parks/parks-planning/progress-in-the-park/perch-lake-habitat-restoration-project/">https://duluthmn.gov/parks/parks-planning/progress-in-the-park/perch-lake-habitat-restoration-project/</a>

###